Bone Surgery
14
ACMA
INTERNATIONAL
Manufacturers & Exporters of: Medical, Surgical, Dental, Manicure, Pedicure Beauty Instruments, Hollow Ware Utensils
Langenbeck
DC14-009-23
23 cm / 9”
Satterlee
DC14-013-31
31 cm / 12¼”
Blade Saws,
interchangeable blades
Charriere
DC14-011-27 = 27cm/10 ½”
DC14-011-30 = 30cm/12”
Blade Saws, interchangeable blades
Linemann
DC14-007-20
20 cm / 8”

18 cm/7”
DC14-079-04
DC14-079-06
DC14-079-08
DC14-079-10
DC14-079-12
DC14-079-14
Alexander Alexander
½
330
Bone Chisels and Gouges
ACMA
INTERNATIONAL
Manufacturers & Exporters of: Medical, Surgical, Dental, Manicure, Pedicure Beauty Instruments, Hollow Ware Utensils
DC14-097-15 = 15 mm
DC14-097-18 = 18 mm
DC14-097-22 = 22 mm
13.5 cm / 5 ½”
Virchow
DC14-089-00
Brunetti

35cm/13 ¾”
Roos
DC14-357-33
33cm/13”
349
Rib Shears
ACMA
INTERNATIONAL
Manufacturers & Exporters of: Medical, Surgical, Dental, Manicure, Pedicure Beauty Instruments, Hollow Ware Utensils
3
Lebsche
DC14-373-25
25cm/10”
Gluck
DC14-375-19 = 19cm/7 ½”
DC14-375-22 = 22cm/8 ¾”
Styernum Shears
With eccentric
sliding blade
3 3
Stille-Giertz
DC14-363-25
24.5cm/9 ¾”
Sauerbruch
DC14-365-23 = 23cm/9”
DC14-365-26 = 26cm/10 ¼”
350
Rib Shears, Sternum Shears
ACMA
INTERNATIONAL
Manufacturers & Exporters of: Medical, Surgical, Dental, Manicure, Pedicure Beauty Instruments, Hollow Ware Utensils
½ ½ ½ ½
Muller-Claus
DC14-377-22
22cm/8 ¾”
Muller-Claus
DC14-379-16  16cm/6 ¼”
DC14-379-18  18cm/7”
DC14-381-20
20cm/8”
DC14-383-18
18cm/7”

Verburgge
DC14-453-25
25 cm/10”
9.5 mm 10.5 mm
12 mm
Verburgge
DC14-453-26
26 cm/10 ½”
Verburgge
DC14-453-27
27 cm/11”
Lane
DC14-455-33
33 cm /13”
with ratchet
DC14-457-33 = 33 cm/13”
DC14-457-45 = 45 cm/17 ¾”
without  ratchet
356
Bone Holding Forceps, Retractors
ACMA

17
21
in.
6 ¾
8 ¼
Semb
DC14-473-19
19 cm/7 ½”
Kern
Grasping Forceps
for small bones
Farabeuf-Lambotte
DC14-461-26
26 cm/10 ¼”
Farabeuf
DC14-459-23 = 23 cm/9”
DC14-459-26 = 26 cm/10 ¼”
Tuffier
DC14-463-27
27 cm/10 ½”
DC14-465-21

17cm/6 ¾”
Elevator for pressing back
lachrymal sac,
3.5mm wide
DC14-663-02
DC14-663-12
DC14-663-13
Killian
DC14-657-17
17cm/6 ¾”
Killian
DC14-659-18
17cm/6 ¾”
Ballenger-Hajek
DC14-661-19 = 17cm/7 ½”
DC14-661-22 = 22cm/8 ¾”
Lempert
19cm/7 ½”
Lueneburg
12cm/4 ¾”

½
Bircher
DC14-811-19
19 cm7½”
Mod. Schweden
17 cm/6¾”
right cutting
DC14-815-17
381
Meniscotomy Knives
ACMA
INTERNATIONAL
Manufacturers & Exporters of: Medical, Surgical, Dental, Manicure, Pedicure Beauty Instruments, Hollow Ware Utensils
Brand
DC14-835-15 = 15 cm /6”
DC14-835-19 = 19 cm /7 ½”
DC14-835-24 = 24 cm /9 ½”
½
Steinmann
DC14-833-16
16 cm/6 ¼”